(weighted by net asset value).

The stress scenarios had little impact on SPMC
payout funds. Under the Sovereign Crisis scenario,
payout funds would make a  loss only during the
first few months and the loss would be small (up to
0.8% of the pension unit value in comparison with
the baseline scenario). As with PFMC funds, the in-
terest income growth of the payout funds would
even be higher under the Supply-Driven Inflation
scenario than under the baseline scenario.

The impact of stress scenarios on the collective
investment sector reflects the high proportion of
less risky funds
As Chart 96 shows, the losses of mutual funds
under the Sovereign Crisis scenario would not be
substantial on average (weighted by amounts of
assets). Funds holding a combined market share
of 62% would even report a  net gain, mainly
because money market funds and bond funds
constitute a substantial proportion of the sector
measured in terms of net asset value. The bulk

91
NBS

Analysis of the Slovak Financial Sector
H1 2011

c h a p t e r  4

Table 11 Impact of the Supply-Driven Inflation stress scenario as at 31 December 2011 (%)

Gain
Loss

0 % – 5 %
NAV

Loss
5 % – 10 %

NAV

Loss
10 % – 20 %

NAV

Loss
20 % – 30 %

NAV

Loss
30 % – 40 %

NAV

More than
40 %
NAV

Money market funds 98.6 1.1 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Bond funds 81.4 0.0 18.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Funds of funds 0.0 0.0 0.7 33.8 65.5 0.0 0.0

Equity funds 0.0 28.8 0.0 38.7 0.0 32.5 0.0

Mixed funds 0.0 44.2 3.9 36.5 14.6 0.8 0.0

Funds total 62.4 14.3 4.3 10.0 7.0 2.0 0.0
Source: NBS, ECB, Bloomberg, internet.
Note: In the table, the net asset value of funds that record a gain or loss in the stated range under the stress scenario Suply-Driven Inflation
is shown as a share of the overall net asset value of mutual funds in the respective category.

Chart 96 Impact of the baseline scenario and
stress scenarios on collective investment
funds

Source: NBS, ECB, Bloomberg, internet.
Note: The left-hand scale shows the estimated gain or loss as
a share of the net asset value, weighted by the net asset value of
individual funds).

6

4

2

0

-2

-4

-6

Baseline scenario Sovereign Crisis Suply-Driven Inflation